## 503554937 11/04/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3601564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES BRIAN MANTYLA	10/31/2014
SCOTT BALDWIN	10/31/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANPLAS INDUSTRIES LTD.	
Street Address:	500 VETERANS DRIVE, P.O. BOX 1800	
City:	BARRIE, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4N 9J3	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14932389

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-331-1700 Email: ipost@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	669-260	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUDOMIR A. BUDZYN	
SIGNATURE:	/Ludomir A. Budzyn/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=669-260\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=669-260\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503554937 REEL: 036961 FRAME: 0237

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, James Brian Mantyla, citizen of Canada and residing at 43 Orwell Crescent, Barrie, Ontario, L4N 6M6, Canada, and Scott Baldwin, citizen of Canada and residing at 32 Mills Circle, Midhurst, Ontario, L0L 1X0, Canada have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled FLAPPER VALVE ADAPTOR FOR A ROOF VENT AND METHOD OF INSTALLING THE SAME ("the invention") for which an application for Letters Patent was executed by us herewith under the above title in Canada ("the Application"),

WHEREAS **CANPLAS INDUSTRIES LTD.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 500 Veterans Drive, P.O. Box 1800, Barrie, Ontario, L4N 9J3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for countries foreign to Canada, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in countries foreign to Canada, including the United States of America, to be granted for said inventions based on patent applications filed in such foreign countries claiming priority from said application in Canada;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said assignor, do hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such applications in countries foreign to Canada, including the United States of America; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent in foreign countries and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said

PATENT REEL: 036961 FRAME: 0238 invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in to any and all foreign Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon foreign applications, including the United States of America.

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications, including the United States of America, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said foreign applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

We hereby appoint and authorize the firm of **Piasetzki Nenniger Kvas LLP** to act as our attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the Canadian, U.S. or other Patent Offices.

SIGNED at BARRIE, Ontario, Canada, this 3/ day of Occasion, 2014.

WITNESS

SIGNED at BARRIE, Ontario, Canada, this 31 day of OCTOBIN. 2014.

SCOTT BALDWIN

PATENT REEL: 036961 FRAME: 0239

**RECORDED: 11/04/2015**